BOULDER COUNTY FAIR MISSION: To celebrate both rural and urban heritage while cultivating an innovative future through education and leadership. With a history of showcasing the accomplishments and leadership of both 4-H and FFA youth, and community members, we provide educational and entertaining opportunities for all attendees meeting the interests and challenges of a changing world. We provide all this in a jam-packed, fun-filled, family-oriented event.

The Boulder County Fair is a nine member Board. President- Dominique Sexton Vice President – Jim Abenschan Treasurer - Susan Nelson Secretary – Melanie Bohren Board Member – Robert Ujama Board Member - David Shanahan Board Member - Tom E. Vetter Board Member - Mike Rapport Board Member – Robert Oyugi

BOULDER COUNTY FAIR BOARD MEMBERSHIP GUIDELINES

We are looking for board members who believe in our mission and are willing to be active in their governance roles. We believe this work has never been more important than it is today. The Boulder County Fair is entering a challenging and exciting time as economic pressures increase and the demand for the Fair tradition continues to rise.

- 1. The Boulder County Fair is an annual event that brings together kids, livestock, fun and educational events, and showcases 4-H and FFA members and Boulder County community projects. The Boulder County Fair Board provides oversight and management of this event, in cooperation with the Fair Office and the County 4-H Extension Staff.
- 2. 2-3 new board members are appointed each year by the Boulder County Fair Board.
- 3. Board member terms are 1-3 years in duration. A member may serve no more than three full consecutive 3-year terms.
- 4. Board meetings are held the 3rd Monday of each month at 6:30 p.m. at the Boulder County Fairgrounds Office Building, Clover Room in Longmont, Colorado. Members will be notified of any changes in dates and/or locations. General open meetings are 4 times per year.
- 5. Board meeting attendance is critical to the efficient management of the Fair. Therefore, a board member with more than three (3) absences in one year will be excused and a replacement named.
- 6. Extensive involvement of all board members is critical throughout the Fair, first week in August, in order for all events and shows to be conducted in an organized and timely manner.
- 7. Special board meetings are held daily at 8 a.m. during the week of the fair to evaluate events and resolve issues which may occur. These meetings are required for all board members.